Volition Network Solutions includes copper, multimode
and single-mode fiber products that can be used in
combination for virtually every application.
Volition cabling solutions are focused on reducing
the complexity and applied cost of cabling
infrastructure through innovations such as the small
form factor VF-45™  fiber interconnect, robust and
reliable copper connectors and high performance

3M™ Volition™ Modular Keystone Faceplates
5
Ordering Information
Model Number Description Minimum Order Quantity Packaging
VOL-0712 Face Plate 2 Module Office White 1 Carton Carton of 50 , bag of 1 each
VOL-0712B Face Plate 2 Module Bright White 1 Carton Carton of 50 , bag of 1 each
VOL-0714 Face Plate 4 Module Office White 1 Carton Carton of 50 , bag of 1 each
VOL-0714B Face Plate 4 Module Bright White 1 Carton Carton of 50 , bag of 1 each
VOL-0300 Blank Port Insert, Office White 1 Carton Carton of 48 each
VOL-0300B Blank Port Insert, Bright White 1 Carton Carton of 48 each
The Volition keystone faceplate allows the K5E jacks to be
used with the Volition wall adapters and can even work with
surface mount applications. This faceplate is available in
office white and bright white in both 2 and 4 port
configurations. The faceplate comes with easy to use labels,
label windows and port icons for detailed port identification.
Outlets
3M™ Volition™ Convex Keystone Faceplate
4
5
• Aperture for keystone mounting jacks
• Flat surface mounting
• Shutter integrated into the jack
• Legrand™ modular design
• Mounting mechanism allows correct positioning in both
vertical and horizontal trunking or boxes
• Universally accepted mounting standard
• Reduced tension impact
• Increased dust protection, especially during installation
phase or industrial environment
• Fits in all boxes and trunking suitable for 45 x 45mm
legrand footprint
• No need for additional trunking or boxes to
accommodate the jacks
Features Benefits
Ordering Information
Minimum
Model Number Description Order Quantity Packaging
VOL-FP2M-F1K RJ45 Face Plate 22.5 x 45 For 1 Keystone jack 1 Carton Carton of 24, bag of 8 each
VOL-FP4M-F1K RJ45 Face Plate 45 x 45 For 1 Keystone jack 1 Carton Carton of 24, bag of 8 each
VOL-FP4M-F2K RJ45 Face Plate 45 x 45 For 2 Keystone jacks 1 Carton Carton of 24, bag of 8 each
Volition keystone faceplates are available in blank, one, two
and four port configurations in office white and bright white.
Each faceplate comes with two paper labels,  two label
windows and two screws.  Volition faceplates are offered in
boxes of 50.  Keystone faceplates must be used with
keystone jacks.
3M™ Volition™ Keystone Faceplates
6
• Available in six colors
• Reversible icons for voice or data
• Can be used with Volition Convex or Modular Faceplates
Reversible Icons for Keystone Faceplates
Ordering Information
Minimum
Model Number Description Order Quantity Packaging
VOL-0790 Reversible Icons (Voice/Data), 1 Carton Carton of 10 bags
for Keystone Faceplates, White
VOL-0790B Reversible Icons (Voice/Data), 10 (sets of 8) 10 X set of 8
for Keystone Faceplates, Bright White (pack of 8)
VOL-0790BL Reversible Icons (Voice/Data), 10 (sets of 8) 10 X set of 8
for Keystone Faceplates, Blue (pack of 8)
VOL-0790GR Reversible Icons (Voice/Data), 10 (sets of 8) 10 X set of 8
for Keystone Faceplates, Green (pack of 8)
VOL-0790RD Reversible Icons (Voice/Data), 10 (sets of 8) 10 X set of 8
for Keystone Faceplates, Red (pack of 8)
VOL-0790YL Reversible Icons (Voice/Data), 10 (sets of 8) 10 X set of 8
for Keystone Faceplates, Yellow (pack of 8)
6
• Works with traditional outlets
• Labels, windows and screws included
• Can be used with existing wall outlets
• Everything needed to install faceplate comes in the
box
Features Benefits
Ordering Information
Minimum
Order
Model Number Description Quantity Packaging
VOL-0700 Faceplate, Single Gang, Blank, office white 1 box 50/box
VOL-0700B Faceplate, Single Gang, Blank, bright white 1 box 50/box
VOL-0701 Faceplate, Single Gang, 1 RJ45 port Keystone, office white 1 box 50/box
VOL-0701B Faceplate, Single Gang, 1 RJ45 port Keystone, bright white 1 box 50/box
VOL-0702 Faceplate, Single Gang, 2 RJ45 ports Keystone, office white 1 box 50/box
VOL-0702B Faceplate, Single Gang, 2 RJ45 ports Keystone, bright white 1 box 50/box
VOL-0703 Faceplate, Single Gang, 2 RJ45 ports Keystone, office white 1 box 50/box
VOL-0703B Faceplate, Single Gang, 2 RJ45 ports Keystone, bright white 1 box 50/box
Cords
3M™ Volition™ Cat. 5e RJ45 Patch Cords
• Molded boot
• Four pairs of flexible multi-strand copper conductors.
• Better mechanical protection and support of bend
radius
Features Benefits
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Minimum Order Quantity Packaging
VOL-PC5E01 PVC sheath 1 box 12/box
VOL-PC5E02 PVC sheath 1 box 12/box
VOL-PC5E03 PVC sheath 1 box 12/box
VOL-PC5E05 PVC sheath 1 box 12/box
Part of the 3M Volition copper enterprise portfolio,
patch cords allow you to complete your Cat. 5e
EIA/TIA system offer. Designed to exceed the
Category 5e requirements, the Volition patch cords
optimize the channel performance when used in the
Volition Cat.5e solution. The RJ45 patch cord range
includes the versions listed in the ordering
information below (UTP PVC available in 1, 2, 3 and
5 meters).
7
7
Part of the 3M keystone product range, the 3M™ Volition™
Classic and  Economic Patch Panels are modular and allow
precise and clean presentation of the keystone jack.
Classic versions:
• Include cable trays
• Automatically provide grounding connection to jack
upon insertion into patch panel
• 16 and 24 ports 1U, 32 and 48 ports 2U
• Brush or black aluminum finish
Economic versions:
• 16 and 24 ports 1U, black steel
• All patch panel versions are delivered unloaded
Accessories
• Port blanking
• Color identification caps
Panels
3M™ Volition™ Keystone Patch Panel
Classic & Economic
8
9
• Compatible with jacks having keystone mounting,
optimized for the Volition jacks
• Dust protected ports when loaded with keystone
jacks
• Compact modular patch panel with 16, 24, 32 and 48
port options
• Cable retention tray (Classic versions)
• Increased labeling facilities, port by port for black
aluminum versions, according EIA/TIA 606
• Delivered with screws, cage nuts and cable ties
• Designed fully shuttered patch panel presentation
with the K5E jacks
• Increased dust protection especially during
installation phases or in industrial environment
• Cost effective port/volume ratio; Easier and less
expensive maintenance with port by port
management and replacement
• Good cable management to ensure bending radius
control
• Configurations to suit nearly any need
• Ready to install, no hidden expenses
Features Benefits
8
Ordering Information
Minimum
Model Number Description Order Quantity Packaging
VOL-PPCA-F16K Classic Patch Panel 16 Keystone jacks Brush Alu 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPCA-F24K Classic Patch Panel 24 Keystone jacks Brush Alu 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPCA-F32K Classic Patch Panel 32 Keystone jacks Brush Alu 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPCA-F48K Classic Patch Panel 48 Keystone jacks Brush Alu 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPCB-F16K Classic Patch Panel 16 Keystone jacks Black Alu 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPCB-F24K Classic Patch Panel 24 Keystone jacks Black Alu 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPCB-F32K Classic Patch Panel 32 Keystone jacks Black Alu 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPCB-F48K Classic Patch Panel 48 Keystone jacks Black Alu 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPUD-F16K Economic Patch Panel UTP 16 Keystone jacks 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PPUD-F24K Economic Patch Panel UTP 24 Keystone jacks 1 box 1 per box
VOL-PCC-B Port Color Cap Blue 10 (sets of 8) 10 x set of 8
VOL-PCC-G Port Color Cap Green 10 (sets of 8) 10 x set of 8
VOL-PCC-R Port Color Cap Red 10 (sets of 8) 10 x set of 8
VOL-PCC-Y Port Color Cap Yellow 10 (sets of 8) 10 x set of 8
Volition 110 punch-down style patch panels are available in
24-port (1U) and 48-port (2U) configurations to provide
high density and feature easy to use write-on labels for port
labeling. T568 A/B wiring labels reduce inventories and
guarantee proper terminations. The Volition panels are
designed to maximize signal integrity and performance
throughout the gigabit Ethernet range.
3M™ Volition™ Cat. 5e IDC 110 Punch-Down Style Patch Panel
10
11
Volition 110 Terminal Blocks are available in 100 and 300 pair
versions with legs. May be field terminated with 22-26 AWG solid
wire. Designation strips are included with each 110 wiring block
purchased.  C4 110 Clips available.
3M™ Volition™ 110 Termination Blocks
Ordering Information
Model Number Description Minimum Order Quantity Packaging
VOL-0660 110 Termination block w/ legs - 100 pair 1 box 1/box
VOL-0661 110 Termination block w/ legs - 300 pair 1 box 1/box
VOL-0668 C-4 110 4 pair connector for 110 block 1 bag 1000/bag
Ordering Information
Model Number Description Minimum Order Quantity Packaging
VOL-PP5E24B Patch Panel, Cat. 5e 568A, 568B, 24 port, black 1 1
VOL-PP5E48B Patch Panel, Cat. 5e 568A, 568B, 48 port, black 1 1
9
• Cat. 5e compliant
• Tested for 350 MHz
• Multiple colors

Delta Delay (Skew) 45 ns/100 m maximum
Nominal Velocity of Propagation (NVP) 68% (Riser), 72% (Plenum)
Ordering Information
Model Number Description Minimum Order Quantity Packaging
VOL-C5E35OPW Plenum, white 1,000 ft. roll 1 1roll/box
VOL-C5E35OPU Plenum, blue 1,000 ft. roll 1 1roll/box
VOL-C5E35OPO Plenum, orange 1,000 ft. roll 1 1roll/box
VOL-C5E35ORW Riser, white 1,000 ft. roll 1 1roll/box
VOL-C5E35ORU Riser, blue 1,000 ft. roll 1 1roll/box
VOL-C5E35ORO Riser, orange 1,000 ft. roll 1 1roll/box
Note: Other colors are available upon request.
11
Important Notice
Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is